Road Traffic (Public Service Vehicles) (Vocational Licences and Conduct of
Drivers, Conductors and Passengers) (Amendment) Rules 2008
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No. S 108

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT
(CHAPTER 276)

ROAD TRAFFIC (PUBLIC SERVICE VEHICLES) (VOCATIONAL LICENCES AND
CONDUCT OF DRIVERS, CONDUCTORS AND PASSENGERS) (AMENDMENT)
RULES 2008

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 111 of the Road Traffic Act, the Land
Transport Authority of Singapore hereby makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules may be cited as the Road Traffic (Public Service Vehicles)
(Vocational Licences and Conduct of Drivers, Conductors and Passengers) (Amendment)
Rules 2008 and shall come into operation on 1st March 2008.

Amendment of rule 26

2. Rule 26 of the Road Traffic (Public Service Vehicles) (Vocational Licences and
Conduct of Drivers, Conductors and Passengers) Rules (R 8) is amended —

(a) by deleting sub-paragraphs (a) and (b) of paragraph (1) and substituting the
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following sub-paragraph:

“(a) on aroad specified in Part I of the Second Schedule
(except at a taxi stop or taxi stand, or in a driveway
of a building, along the road) from 7 a.m. to 10 p.m.
(both times inclusive) of any day other than a
Sunday or public holiday; and”; and

(b) by deleting the marginal note and inserting the following rule heading:

“Stopping of taxis on roads, and taxi stops”.

Amendment of Second Schedule

3. The Second Schedule to the Road Traffic (Public Service Vehicles) (Vocational
Licences and Conduct of Drivers, Conductors and Passengers) Rules is amended by
deleting Parts I and II and substituting the following Part:

“PART 1
1. Adis Road
2. Amoy Street
3. Ann Siang Hill
4. Ann Siang Road
5. Anson Road
6. Armenian Street
7. Bain Street
8. Banda Street
9. Battery Road
10. Beach Road (from junction of Rochor Road to Stamford Road)
11. Bencoolen Lane
12. Bencoolen Link
13. Bencoolen Street (from junction of Rochor Canal to Stamford Road)
14. Bernam Street
15. Bideford Road
16. Boat Quay Lane
17. Bonham Street
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

45.
46.
47.
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Boon Tat Link
Boon Tat Street
Bras Basah Road
Bukit Pasoh Road
Buyong Road

Cairnhill Road (from junction of Bideford Road to Orchard Road)

Canning Lane
Canning Rise
Canning Walk
Canton Street
Carpenter Street
Carver Street

Cashin Street

Cavenagh Road (from Cuppage Road to Orchard Road)

Cecil Street

Central Boulevard
Cheang Hong Lim Place
Cheang Wan Seng Place
Cheng Yan Place

Chin Chew Street

China Street

Choon Guan Street
Chulia Street

Church Street

Circular Road

Clarke Quay

Clemenceau Avenue (from Penang Road to Penang Lane and from Oxley Flyover to

Penang Road)
Club Street
Coleman Lane

Coleman Street
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48. Collyer Quay

49. Connaught Drive

50. Cook Street

51. Craig Road

52. Crawford Street (from junction of Beach Road to Republic Avenue)
53. Cross Street

54, Cuppage Road

55. D’Almeida Street
56. De Souza Street

57. Dickenson Hill Road
58. Duxton Hill

59. Duxton Road

60. Emerald Hill Road
61. Emerald Link

62. Empress Place

63. Enggor Street

64. Erskine Road

65. Esplanade Drive

66. Eu Tong Sen Street (from junction of Outram Road and Cantonment Road to River
Valley Road)

67. Finlayson Green
68. Flint Street

69. Fort Canning Link
70. Fort Canning Road
71. Fullerton Road

72. Fullerton Square
73. Gemmill Lane

74. George Street

75. Gopeng Street

76. Grange Road (from junction of Orchard Road to Devonshire Road)
77. Handy Road

Published in Subsidiary Legislation Supplement

on 29 Feb 2008 PDF created date on: 24 Feb 2022

Singapore Statutes Online



